Intellichoice, Inc., a Utah Corporation, ("Intellichoice") and Town of Jackson, WY ("Customer"). 

1. Definitions 

For purposes of this Agreement, the following terms shall have the meaning set forth below: 

1.1 "Annual License" means a license granted for a three hundred and sixty-five (365) calendar-day period. The initial Annual License begins 
on the first day of the calendar month following the Effective Date hereof. The Annual License is automatically renewed for each additional three 
hundred and sixty-five (365) calendar-day period ("Subsequent Years"), unless cancelled as provided in this Agreement. The Annual License for 
Subsequent Years shall begin on the first day of each Subsequent Year (the "Renewal Date") and the Annual License and Support Fees    for